Survey of Likely 2024 GOP Primary
@ Voters in the Republican
CYGNAL Primary for President
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ALL RESPONDENTS

Inflation continues to be the dominating issue for 2024 Republican
primary voters

Republican primary voters remain singularly focused oninflation and the cost of living and believe that this should be the
primary focus of the Republican presidential nominee in 2024. When combined with economy/jobs, 55% of Republicans are
focusedon pocketbookissues. Immigration surpasses inflation with men age 70+.
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December ‘22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP
TOP3 TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 = 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 370 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 3N 183 391 529
Inflation / cost ofliving 2% | 32% @ 47% @ 30% @ 52% @ 50% @ 39% = 40% = 42% = 46% @ 43% | 39% @ 43% @ 4T%  37% = 37%  44% @ 46% @ 44% @ 43% @ 42%
llegal immigration 19% 5% 19% = 33% 6% 8%  29%  18%  21%  17% @ 19%  18%  22% 21% @ 19% @ 23% 21% = 17% @ 12% @ 21% = 18%
Economy / jobs 13%  30% 7% 14%  12% @ 14% 6% 15% | 14% 9% 0%  18%  14%  10%  14% 1% 1%  13%  16% = 13%  13%

TopPriority : Whichone of the follow ing issues do youbelieve should be the top priority for the next President of the United States?
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TOT+ = the sum of the two most
positive values

ALL RESPONDENTS

DeSantis has the strongest “very favorable” rating and is the only

potential candidate who saw an increase in net favorability

Former PresidentDonald Trump and Florida Governor Ron DeSantis share the highest favorable among Republican primary

voters. Pence and Cruz are close behind in image. Former Trump Officials Haley and Pompeo as well as Texas Governor
Greg Abbottround out the next most favorable group. Chris Christie is the only Republican politician with a negative image

among the voter base (38% unfavorable).

m Very favorable = Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable = Very unfavorable = No opinion Never heard of

Donald Trump 42% 10%
55% b 5%  10% YA

Ron DeSantis

Chris Christie 24% 14% 16% 10%

Tim Scott 21% 5% BEY 22%
15% % K5 22% 35%
10% % Y3 27% 28%

27%

Glenn Youngkin

Brian Kemp

TOT+ TOT+
Oct'22 Dec'22
8%  74%
69%  74%
67%  65%
66%  65%
48%  50%
46%  45%
44%  44%
39%  36%
5%  M%
3MN%  32%
29%  33%

Cy gnFavorability: For each one, please indicate ify ou haveheard of the person, and ify ou have, whether youhave a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If y ou don’trecognize a name, choose so.
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President Trump continues to lead the field, but he saw a 5% drop in
support since October and DeSantis is now with 5 points

Following the midterms, the hypothetical 2024 presidential primary race draws closer betweenformer President Donald
Trump and Governor DeSantis. Trump leads with younger voters while DeSantis holds older voters, and middle -aged voters
are split. Trump leads DeSantis with moderatevoters.

October '22 December '22

Donald Trump FE/ 490%
Ron DeSantis I/ K

Mike Pence [FI/mmmmms 7%
Nikki Haley EI7% (4%
Liz Cheney EIA KA
Ted Cruz ¥/, [ 2%
Tim Scott 1/ K%
Marco Rubio % K%
Chris Christie K K%
Larry Hogan K7 K%
Greg Abbott K7 K%
Mike Pompeo K7 %
Brian Kemp 101 K%
Glenn Youngkin |07 %
Kristi Noem (7 10
Chris Sununu 107 0%

Asa Hutchinson (1" 10%

Josh Hawley 077 | (0%

Rick Scott 1" 0%

Dan Crenshaw (7 0%

Unsure 780 [ 500 |
December ‘22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP

TOP3 TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 = 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 370 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 3N 183 391 529
Donald Trump 40%  52% @ 35%  27% | 54% @ 42% @ 3% 3%  40% = 54%  43% | 35% = 40% @ 33% = 42% = 45%  40% @ 34% @ 39% = 66% @ 22%
Ron DeSantis 35%  30% 40% @ 39% @ 23% @ 32% @ 43%  41%  37%  22% @ 32%  39% | 38% @ 34%  35% @ 43%  39% @ 32%  27% = 22%  45%
Mike Pence 7% 3% 5% 10% 2% 10% 8% 6% % 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 6% % 9% 2% 10%

Primary WithTrump: If the 2024 Republican primary election for Presidentwas held today, whowould be your preferred candidate out of the follow ing list?
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If President Trump decides not to run, DeSantis has increased his

|
|
|
cygNaL | lead over all other potential candidates by 6 points
|
|
|
|
: Without the former Presidentin the race, DeSantis runs away fromthe field, and Mike Pence doubles his share. Senator Ted
| Cruzand Ambassador Haley each garner 5%.
|
|
|
| October '22 December ‘22
: Ron DeSantis 7
| Mike Pence [!_
I Ted Cruz !]?1! [ 5% |
| Nikki Haley ¥1/%
| LizCheney [EVA [ 3%]
| Mike Pompeo F7: [ 2%
: Kristi Noem %, K%
| Greg Abbott P17 K%
| Marco Rubio ¥/ K%
| Chris Christie K7 K%
| Brian Kemp [ K%
I Tim Scott ¥ K%
| Josh Hawley |17 K%
' Rick Scott 107 K%
: Larry Hogan K7 %
| Asa Hutchinson [0 107
| Chris Sununu 107 |05
| Glenn Youngkin &7 | 0%
| Dan Crenshaw 17 | 0%
: Unsure FF7immmmmmms (10% |
I December 22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP
| TOP3 TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 = 370 | 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 311 183 391 529
| Ron DeSantis 52%  40% | 61%  55%  30%  53%  66%  55%  55% | 41%  51%  53%  57%  50% | 52% = 69%  56%  47%  36%  50%  54%
| Mike Pence 14% | 18%  10%  14%  18%  15%  12%  12%  13%  19%  14%  14%  15%  13%  17% 1%  12%  16%  17%  14%  16%
| Ted Cruz 5% 1% 5% | 4% 9% | 4% | 3% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4% 3% 1% 4%
ALL RESPONDENTS | Primary NoTrump: If the 2024 Republican primary election for President was held today and Donald Trump did not run, who would be yourpreferred candidate out of the follow ing list?
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IDEOLOGY

The older someoneis or the more educated they are, the more likely they are to be conservative.

= Very conservative Somewhat conservative m Moderate = Liberal Unsure CONS MOD LIB

October '22 29% 7% 20% 2%
December '22 30% 79% 18% 2%
December ‘22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP
TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 = 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 370 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 3N 183 391 529
Conserv ative %% 7%  81%  81% 76% @ 80% 80% 79% 8%  76% 79%  79%  81% | 78%  86%  100% @ 100% = 100% = 0% 76% @ 87%
Moderate 18%  22%  15%  16%  21%  17%  19%  18%  17%  20%  18%  18% = 16%  19%  12% 0% 0% 0%  100% @ 19%  12%
Liberal 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%

Cygnldeology: And thinkingabouty our views tow ard politics and government, would you say you are... | 6
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GOP SEGMENT

Self-identifying Trump Republicans are young, while older voters consider themselves more traditional conservatives. This
spans across gender. GOP primary voters making a higher income are more likely to be traditional conservatives.

m Definitely a Trump Republican = Probably a Trump Republican Neither
Traditional
Trump .
N , _ N N , _ conservative
Probably a traditional conservative Republican | Definitely a traditional conservative Republican Unsure
October '22 10% 23% 40% 48%
December '22 8% 25% 39% 52%
December'22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP
TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 370 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 311 183 391 529
Trump 39% 58% 36% 31% 47% 37% 27% 38% 35% 44% 38% 40% 39% 31% 39% 40% 41% 31% 40% = 100% 0%
Traditional conservative 52% 34% 56% 60% 41% 53% 62% 53% 52% 49% 53% 51% 52% 60% 54% 57% 52% 61% 34% 0% 100%

GOPSegment: Do y ou consideryourself more a Trump Republican or traditional conservative Republican?
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RETRO VOTE

|
I
I
I
I
CYGNAL |
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I
: Most likely 2024 GOP primary voters voted for Donald Trump in 2020. More educated primary voters were more likely to vote
: forsomeoneelsein 2020.
I
I
I
I
|
I
: m No, did not vote in 2020 Unsure
I
I
|
I
I
I
| October 22 87% 10%  E¥)
|
I
I
I
I
I
: December 22 87% 9% 3%
I
I
I
I
| December 22 TOTAL GENDER x AGE EDUCATION HH INCOME RELIGION IDEOLOGY GOP
| TOTAL M<50 M50-69 M70+ F<50 F50-69 F70+ Coll+ S.Colll2y NoColl <$75k = $75k+ Catholic Protest Evang ExtConsVery ConSmwtCoModerat Trump  Trad
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1019 137 214 156 137 210 165 387 370 262 686 324 266 236 276 232 260 31 183 391 529
| Yes, voted for Donald Trump in 2020 87% 88% 85% 89% 83% 89% 90% 87% 89% 83% 88% 85% 87% 85% 90% 95% 91% 83% 76% 95% 86%
| No, did notv ote for Donald Trump in 2020 9% % 13% 10% % 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 14% 6% 4% 5% 12% 18% 2% 10%
| No, did notv ote in 2020 3% 5% 2% 0% 10% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
| Unsure 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ALL RESPONDENTS | Vote2020: Did y ou v ote for vote for Donald Trump in the 2020 election or another candidate?
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GENDER MARITAL STATUS
Male [N 50% Married [N 57%
Female [ 50% Single, living with a partner [l 7%
AGE Single, living with parents or relatives [l 6%
18-49 Y 28% Single, living alone [ 20%
50-69 [ 40% Other I 9%
70+ T 32% DKINA ' 0%
REGION ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Northeast [0 11% Less than $10,000 | 2%
Midwest _ 22% $10,001 -$20,000 . 7%
South I 41% $20,001 -$30,000 0 9%
West [ 27% $30,001 - $40,000 0 11%
RACE/ETHNICITY el IR O00] S

$50,001 -$75,000 T 21%
$75,001 - $100,000 0 13%
$100,001 -$150,000 00 17%

$150,001 ormore [ 8%

Refuse to answer | 1%

White / not Hispanic [N 90%
Hispanic [l 5%
Black / African-American [l 4%
Asian or Pacific Islander | 2%

Native American | 1% RELIGION
Other/ mixed race | 1% Catholic [0 26%
EDUCATION Mainline Protestant [ 23%
Less than high school 0% Evangelical or Born-Again Protestant [ 27%
High school incomplete | 2% Anotherreligion [ 9%
High school graduate [N 21% Not religious = 13%
Some college, no degree [N 22% Unsure | 1%
2yrassociate degree M 13% PARTISANSHIP
4yr collBachelor's degree [N 27% Strongly Republican [N 47%
Postgraduate or professional schooling | 3% Mostly Republican [N 36%

Postgraduate or professional degree [ 12% Independent [ 16%



